

### [ For Immediate Release ]

### **Lukfook Group**

## Dedicated to Charity, Donated HKD1,000,000 to Support Chinese Medicine Services "TWGHs Lukfook Group Chinese Medicine Clinic" Officially Opened

(Hong Kong, 18 September 2019) – **Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited** ("Lukfook"/the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) has been enthusiastic about charity over the years and actively supporting local charitable organisation, Tung Wah Group of Hospitals (TWGHs). Previously, the Group donated a total of HKD \$2.2 million to TWGHs, of which the HKD \$1 million donated in "Tung Wah Charity Gala 2018" was utilized in supporting its Chinese medicine services. In light of this, the Board of TWGHs has named the Chinese Medicine Clinic located at Cheung Sha Wan Plaza as "TWGHs Lukfook Group Chinese Medicine Clinic" and officially unveiled on 30 August, 2019 (Friday).

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive of the Group said, "The Group always strives to give back to our society and continues to support the services of TWGHs. I am honored that the TWGHs Chinese Medicine Clinic is named after Lukfook Group in recognition of our contribution to the community. We hope to provide quality, convenient and diversified Chinese medicine specialist services to benefit citizens in need. In the future, we will continue to support various charity initiatives, fulfil our corporate citizenship and help more needy."

The Tung Wah Group of Hospitals is the most well-established charitable organization with the longest history in Hong Kong. "TWGHs Lukfook Group Chinese Medicine Clinic" provides a wide range of specialist services, including internal medicine, acupuncture and naprapathy (Tui-na). Meanwhile, for better convenience of the patients, TWGHs also offers a Chinese medicine home or office delivery service to suit the needs of the people in that community.

Address of "TWGHs Lukfook Group Chinese Medicine Clinic": Unit 222A-B, 2/F, Cheung Sha Wan Plaza, 833 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon

Photos at the Naming Ceremony:



Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer (9<sup>th</sup> from the left), the officiating guest, Professor Lee Chack Fan GBS, JP, Chairman of the Chinese Medicine Council of Hong Kong, and (9<sup>th</sup> from the right), Dr. Tsoi Wing Sing, Chairman of TWGHs (8<sup>th</sup> from the right) and honorable guests jointly presided at the Naming Ceremony

# 六福集團 LUKFOOK GROUP



"TWGHs Lukfook Group Chinese Medicine Clinic" commences service



The acupuncture-naprapathy
(Tui-na) treatment room in
"TWGHs Lukfook Group
Chinese Medicine Clinic"

~ End ~

### About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with over 1,910 Lukfook Jewellery shops in 10 countries and regions across Hong Kong, Macau, Mainland China, Singapore, Malaysia, Cambodia, the Philippines, the United States, Canada and Australia. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at <a href="www.lukfook.com">www.lukfook.com</a>.

#### **Media Enquiries:**

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: <a href="mailto:lukfook@joviancomm.com">lukfook@joviancomm.com</a>